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Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Washington County
July 18, 2023
Unofficial Final Results - Complete

Important Note: At least one municipality in this county uses a central count facility to
process all absentee ballots they have received in time to be counted. This means that
election results for the following municipalities, Village of Germantown and the City of West
Bend, may be provided to the public in two different phases.

« The initial results will be the totals from ballots cast in person at the polling place on
election day and will not include totals from absentee ballots.

« These results will be followed by the addition of the absentee totals from the central count
facility.

« The vote totals from absentee ballots will be added to the polling place totals and complete
results sets for each ward will then be posted.

« Results for each ward in the municipality, or municipalities, that use central count to
process absentee ballots should not be considered as complete until all absentee totals have
been added to the polling place totals.

« Central count municipalities are required to post the number of absentee ballots they have
issued and received to be counted on their websites on election night. The number received
is the potential number of absentee ballots that will be added to the polling place totals. You
can find the number of absentee ballots at the following links:

Village of Germantown: <<http://www.village.germantown.wi.us/>>

Registered

Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout
Voters

Precinct

Electionwide

All Ballots
Town of Germantown 186 47 47 25.27%
Village of Germantown D1 3651 1,081 1081 29.61%
W1-4
Village of Germantown D2 3387 818 818 24.15%

W5-8
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Precinct
Village of Germantown D3

W9-11

Village of Germantown D4
W12-14

City of Milwaukee W316

All Ballots - Total
Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Electionwide - Total

Registered
Voters

3,445

3,763

0
14,432

14,432

Cards Cast

981

1,118

0
4,045

4,045

Voters Cast

981

1118

0
4,045

4,045

% Turnout

28.48%

29.71%

N/A
28.03%

N/A
N/A
28.03%
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Assembly District 24 (VOte for 1) **xx _ Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct
Electionwide
All Ballots
Town of Germantown

Village of Germantown D1
W1-4

Village of Germantown D2
W5-8

Village of Germantown D3
W9-11

Village of Germantown D4
W12-14

City of Milwaukee W316
All Ballots - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Electionwide - Total

Times Cast

1,081

818

981

1,118

4,045

4,045

Precinct
Electionwide
All Ballots
Town of Germantown

Village of Germantown D1
W1-4

Village of Germantown D2
W5-8

Village of Germantown D3
W9-11

Village of Germantown D4
W12-14

City of Milwaukee W316
All Ballots - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Electionwide - Total

Bob Tatterson

25
413

377

428

447

1,690

1,690

53.19%
38.21%

46.09%

43.72%

39.98%

41.80%

41.80%

Paul Melotik

22
668

441

551

671

2,353

2,353

46.81%
61.79%

53.91%

56.28%

60.02%

58.20%

58.20%
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Precinct
Electionwide
All Ballots
Town of Germantown

Village of Germantown D1
W1-4

Village of Germantown D2
W5-8

Village of Germantown D3
W9-11

Village of Germantown D4
W12-14

City of Milwaukee W316
All Ballots - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Electionwide - Total

write-in:

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Total Votes

1,081

818

979

1,118

4,043

4,043

Unresolved
Write-In
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