Page: 1 of 4 7/18/2023 8:20:25 PM

## **Statement of Votes Cast**

General Election
Washington County
July 18, 2023

**Unofficial Final Results - Complete** 

Important Note: At least one municipality in this county uses a central count facility to process all absentee ballots they have received in time to be counted. This means that election results for the following municipalities, Village of Germantown and the City of West Bend, may be provided to the public in two different phases.

- The initial results will be the totals from ballots cast in person at the polling place on election day and will not include totals from absentee ballots.
- These results will be followed by the addition of the absentee totals from the central count facility.
- The vote totals from absentee ballots will be added to the polling place totals and complete results sets for each ward will then be posted.
- Results for each ward in the municipality, or municipalities, that use central count to process absentee ballots should not be considered as complete until all absentee totals have been added to the polling place totals.
- Central count municipalities are required to post the number of absentee ballots they have issued and received to be counted on their websites on election night. The number received is the potential number of absentee ballots that will be added to the polling place totals. You can find the number of absentee ballots at the following links:

Village of Germantown: << http://www.village.germantown.wi.us/>>

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Electionwide				
All Ballots				
Town of Germantown	186	47	47	25.27%
Village of Germantown D1 W1-4	3,651	1,081	1081	29.61%
Village of Germantown D2 W5-8	3,387	818	818	24.15%

Page: 2 of 4 7/18/2023 8:20:25 PM

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Village of Germantown D3 W9-11	3,445	981	981	28.48%
Village of Germantown D4 W12-14	3,763	1,118	1118	29.71%
City of Milwaukee W316	0	0	0	N/A
All Ballots - Total	14,432	4,045	4,045	28.03%
Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	N/A
Electionwide - Total	14,432	4,045	4,045	28.03%

Page: 3 of 4 7/18/2023 8:20:25 PM

## Assembly District 24 (Vote for 1) \*\*\*\*- Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct	Times Cast
Electionwide	
All Ballots	
Town of Germantown	47
Village of Germantown D1 W1-4	1,081
Village of Germantown D2 W5-8	818
Village of Germantown D3 W9-11	981
Village of Germantown D4 W12-14	1,118
City of Milwaukee W316	0
All Ballots - Total	4,045
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
Electionwide - Total	4,045

i voter i rioueg				
Precinct	Bob Tatterson		Paul Melotik	
Electionwide				
All Ballots				
Town of Germantown	25	53.19%	22	46.81%
Village of Germantown D1 W1-4	413	38.21%	668	61.79%
Village of Germantown D2 W5-8	377	46.09%	441	53.91%
Village of Germantown D3 W9-11	428	43.72%	551	56.28%
Village of Germantown D4 W12-14	447	39.98%	671	60.02%
City of Milwaukee W316	0		0	
All Ballots - Total	1,690	41.80%	2,353	58.20%
Cumulative				
Cumulative	0		0	
Cumulative - Total	0		0	
Electionwide - Total	1,690	41.80%	2,353	58.20%

Page: 4 of 4 7/18/2023 8:20:25 PM

Precinct	write-in:		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
Electionwide				
All Ballots				
Town of Germantown	0	0.00%	47	0
Village of Germantown D1 W1-4	0	0.00%	1,081	0
Village of Germantown D2 W5-8	0	0.00%	818	0
Village of Germantown D3 W9-11	0	0.00%	979	0
Village of Germantown D4 W12-14	0	0.00%	1,118	0
City of Milwaukee W316	0		0	0
All Ballots - Total	0	0.00%	4,043	0
Cumulative				
Cumulative	0		0	0
Cumulative - Total	0		0	0
Electionwide - Total	0	0.00%	4,043	0